

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1869.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, · February 26, 1840, and Maroh 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1869.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1869.

Chapter 273.

An act to amend chapter ninety-six of the public laws of eighteen hundred and sixtytwo, relating to the Passamaquoddy and Penobscot Indians.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. The second section of chapter ninety-six of the public Sect. 2, chap. 96, public laws 1862, laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-two is hereby amended by amended. striking out from said section the following words in the eighth and ninth lines, viz: "and not more than one hundred rods of shore shall be sold in one lot," so that the section, when amended, shall read as follows:

' Sect. 2. The agent of the Penobscot tribe, under the orders Agent authorized of the governor and council, is authorized to lease the public farm, on Orson island, and appropriate the accruing rents to the use of the schools of said tribe; and the shores of the islands in the Penobscot river, belonging to said tribe, shall be hereafter leased for the purpose of booming or hitching logs, under the orders of the governor and council. Such leases shall not run longer than five years. Notice of the time and place of such sale shall be given by publishing the same in one of the daily papers of Bangor, thirty days, and such notice shall specify the shores to be sold, and the limits of each lot.'

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 8, 1869.

Chapter 274.

An act for the assessment of a state tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine, amounting to eleven hundred twenty-eight thousand twenty-three dollars thirty-seven cents.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. That each city, town, plantation, or other place here- state tax. inafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the several sums with which they respectively stand charged, the same being in addition to the poll tax of one cent on each poll, a tax of five and three-fourths mills on the dollar of the present valuation for the current disbursements of the treasury, and a tax in addition thereto of one-half a mill on the dollar of the same valuation for the sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh, eighteen hundred sixty-eight, and a tax in addition thereto of threefourths of a mill on the dollar of the valuation by which the tax of

to lease farm.

CHAP. 274. eighteen hundred sixty-five was assessed, for the sinking fund established by an act approved January twenty-eight, eighteen hundred sixty-five.

Auburn,	Eight thousand five hundred eighty dollars ninety cents,	8,580	90
Durham,	Three thousand two hundred nineteen dollars seventy five		
	cents,	3,219	75
East Livermore,	Two thousand one hundred fourteen dollars fifty cents,	2,114	50
Greene,	Two thousand three hundred seventy one dollars eighty	•	
•	four cents,	2,371	84
Lewiston,	Sixteen thousand nine hundred ninety six dollars seventy	•	
•	nine cents,	16,996	79
Lisbon,	Two thousand eight hundred thirty one dollars sixty six	•	
,	cents,	2,831	66
Leeds,	Two thousand three hundred thirty four dollars fifty five	.,	
,	cents,	2,334	бð
Livermore,	Three thousand ninetcen dollars one cent,	3,019	
Minot.	Three thousand eight hundred thirty dollars ten cents,	3,830	10
Poland,	Three thousand six hundred twenty nine dollars fifty four cents,	3,629	54
Turner,	Five thousand two hundred forty four dollars sixty cents,	5,244	60
Wales,	One thousand three hundred twenty two dollars four ets.,	1,322	04
Webster,	Two thousand one hundred eighty six dollars forty seven		
	conts,	2,186	47
	Fifty seven thousand six hundred eighty one dollars		
	seventy five cents,	57,681	75

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity, Ashland,	Two hundred two dollars seventy three cts., Four hundred eighty three dollars nine cts.,	$202 \\ 483$	
Bridgewater,	Three hundred eleven dollars fifty four cts.	405 311	
Easton,	One hundred eighteen dollars seventy two	011	09
Easton,	cents,	118	76
Fort Fairfield,	Six hundred fifty nine dollars forty six ots.,	659	
Hodgdon,	Eight hundred thirty one dollars twenty	000	-
rioagaon,	nine cents.	831	20
Houlton,	One thousand six hundred eighty three dol-	001	
	lars sixty cents.	1,683	6
Linneus,	Five hundred forty two dollars eighty nine	2,000	
	cents,	542	89
Littleton.	Three hundred seventy eight dollars sixty		Č
,	cents.	378	6
Ludlow,	One hundred seventy two dollars forty eight		
,	cents,	172	4
Lyndon,	One hundred eighty four dollars forty two		
•	cents,	184	4
Mars Hill,	One hundred seventy five dollars fifty three		
	conts,	175	5
Masardis,	One hundred thirty eight dollars ninety	••	
	four cents,	138	9
Maysville,	Four hundred six dollars eighty two cents,	406	8
Monticello,	Three hundred eighty one dollars fifty four		
	oents,	381	б
New Limerick,	One hundred eighty seven dollars forty five		
	cents,	187	4
Orient,	One hundred twenty four dollars thirty four		_
	cents,	124	3
Prosque Isle,	Five hundred sixty dollars seventy three		
8	cents,	560	7
Smyrna,	One hundred seventy three dollars eighty		~
	three cents,	173	8
Sherman,	One hundred ninety two dollars twenty nine	100	~
	conts,	192	
Washburn,	One hundred forty six dollars twolve cents,	146	t
Weston,	Two hundred ninety six dollars forty six	00.0	,
	i cents,	296	4

 $\mathbf{245}$

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.)

	000		T AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.)			
Alva pla	intation,		One hundred eighteen dollars fifty seven ots.,!	118	57	
Banoroft	do.		One hundred sixty seven dollars thirty ots.,	167		
Benedicta	do.		One hundred twenty five dollars two cents,	125		
Castle Hill	do.	ĺ	Seventy dollars fifty two cents,	70	52	
D'Aigle	do.		One hundred eighteen dollars oighty eight		••	
D!	a.		oents, Down hundred covents four dellers fifts four	118	88	
Dionne	do.		Four hundred seventy four dollars fifty four oents.	474	51	
Eaton Gt.	do.		Seventy one dollars thirty three cents,	474	33	
Fort Kent	do.		One hundred ninety eight dollars forty four	11	00	
2010 11010	u01		cents,	198	44	
Grant Isle	do.		Three hundred eleven dollars seventy four			
			cents,	311	74	
Hamlin	do.		Ninety dollars ninety two cents,	90	92	
Madawaska	do.		Two hundred ninety two dollars thirty five		~ ~	
M	,		cents,	292	35	
Mapleton	do.		One hundred eighteen dollars twenty three	118	99	
Van Buren	do		cents, Two hundred six dollars seventy cents,	206		
W. 1 No. 9,		a thoowne		200	10	
Survey,	,, 010		Twenty one dollars seventy cents,	21	70	
No. 11, R.	1. W.	E. L. S.,	Nine dollars ninety six cents,		96	
E, R. 1,		do.	Fourteen dollars,	14	00	
No. 2, R. 2	,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21	00	
No. 3, R. 2,	,	do.	Forty three dollars seventy five cents,		75	
A, R. 2,		do.	Nineteen dollars twenty nine cents,		29	
B, R. 2,		do.	Thirty dollars eighty cents,		80	
D, R. 2, E, R. 2,		do. do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents, Ten dollars fifty cents,		50 50	
Deerfield A	eademy Gr		Twenty one dollars,		00	
Westfield A			Twenty one dollars,		00	
I, R. 2,	w.	E. L. S.,	Thirty five cents,		35	
E. half K, l		do. (Ten dollars fifty cents,	10	50	
W. half K,		do.	Ten dollars fifty cents,	10	50	
L, R. 2,		do.	Seven dollars,		00	
No. 1, R. 3		do.	Thirty dollars eighty cents,		80	
No. 1, R. 3			Ten dollars fifty cents,		50	
No. 3, R. 3		do.	Thirty five dollars, Forty five dollars fifty cents,		00 50	
3 S. pt. No.		do.	Twenty eight dollars,		00	
l N. pt. No	A. R. 3.	do.	Twenty one dollars,		00	
No. 7, R. 3	· · · · · · · · /	de.	Forty nine dollars,		00	
No. 8, R. 3	,	de.	Twenty eight dollars,	28	00	
No. 9, R. 3		do.	Thirty five dollars,		00	
E. half No.		do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,		50	
W. half No		do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,		50	
NE. qr. No W. half No	16 8 9	do. do.	Eight dollars seventy five cents, Seventeen dollars fifty cents,		75 50	
N. half No.		do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,		50	
S. half No.		do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,		50	
8. part No.		do.	Thirty five dollars,		00	
N. pt. No.	1, R. 4,	do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,		50	
No. 1, R. 4	, do., N. Y	. Acad.,	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,		50	
No. 2, R. 4			Sixty dollars twenty cents,		20	
E. half No. W. half No	3, N. 4, 9 12 <i>1</i>	do. do.	Twenty one dollars, Twenty two dollars forty cents,		00 40	
No. 5, R. 4		do.	Forty two dollars,		00	
E. half No.		do.	Twenty six dollars twenty five cents,		25	
NW. gr. No	o. 6, R. 4.	de.	Five dollars sixty cents,		60	
E. half No.	7, R. 4.	do.	Twenty two dollars forty cents,	22	40	
W. half No). 7, R. 4,	do.	Twenty two dollars forty cents,		40	
Half No. 8,		do.	Eighteen dollars ninety cents,		90	
No. 9, R. 4	, do., block	(S,	Five dollars twenty five cents,	ŧ	25	
W. half an				90	88	
R. 4, E. half No.		E. L. S. do.	Twenty one dollars,		00	
SW. qr. No		do.	Ten dollars fifty cents,		50	
NW. qr. N			Ten dollars fifty cents,		50	
No. 13, R.	4,	do.	Twenty eight dollars,		00	
No. 14, R.	4,	do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17	50	I
W. half No	5. 15, R. 4,	do.	Fifteen dollars forty cents,		40	
E. half No.		do,	Fifty six dollars,		5 00	
No. 16, R.		do. do	Forty six dollars twenty cents,		320	
S. half No. Pt. N. hf. j	No. 17, R. 4,	do. L. do.	Fourteen dollars twenty eight cents, Six dollars two cents,		128 302	
± v. 11. 111. 1		.,	was welling the boundary	,		

Снар. 274.

$\mathbf{246}$

Снар. 274.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.)

	LI OF AROUSIOUR, (CONTINUED.)	
S. part A, R. 5, W. E.	L. S., Twenty dollars forty four cents, [20 44
N. part A, R. 5, do		46 90
S. part No. 1, R. 5, do		21 00
N. half No. 1, R. 5, do		35 00
No. 4, R. 5, do No. 5, R. 5, do		49 00
No. 5, R. 5, do No. 6, R. 5, do		35 00 26 25
No. 7, R. 5, do		30 80
No. 8, R. 5, do		16 10
No. 9, R. 5, do		70 00
NW. qr. No. 9, R. 5, do		24 50
No. 12, R. 5, Blake, do		21 00
No. 12, R. 5, do		17 50
No. 13, R. 5, do		38 50
No. 14, R. 5, do		38 50
No. 15, R. 5, \checkmark do		30 80
N. hf. No. 16, R. 5, do S. hf. No. 16, R. 5, do	,	19 25
S. hf. No. 16, R. 5, do No. 17, R. 5, do		19 25
No. 9, R. 6, do		47 25 14 70
No. 10, R. 6, do		38 50
No. 11, R. 6, do		54 60
No. 12, R. 6, do		56 00
No. 13, R. 6, do		18 90
No. 14, R. 6, do		49 00
W. hf. No. 15, R. 6, do		19 25
E. hf. No. 15, R. 6, do		19 25
No. 16, R. 6, do		30 80
S. half No. 17, R. 6, do		21 00
No. 9, R. 7, do No. 10, R. 7, do		51 80
No. 11, R. 7, do		39 20 42 00
No. 12, R. 7, do		44 80
No. 13, R. 7, do		25 20
S. half No. 14, R. 7, do		28 00
NW. qr. No. 14, R. 7, do		16 80
NE. qr. No. 14, R. 7, do	Fourteen dollars seventy cents,	14 70
No. 15, R. 7, do	. Thirty dollars eighty cents,	30 80
Part No. 16, R. 7, do	Fourteen dollars,	14 00
Pt. No. 16, R. 7, Cary et als	.,do., Nine dollars ten cents,	9 10
No. 17 B 7 Comm & Deck	.L.S., Nineteen dollars sixty cents,	19 60
No 17 B 7 do Blooks	, do., Five dollars sixty conts,	560 140
No. 9, R. 8, W. E.	do., One dollar forty cents, L. S., Fifty six dollars,	56 00
No. 10, R. 8, do		63 00
Half No. 11, R. 8, do., M.	H. S., Forty dollars sixty cents.	40 60
Half No. 11, R. 8, W. E.	L. S., Twenty six dollars sixty cents,	26 60
No. 12, R 8, do	Sixty three dollars,	63 00
No. 13, R. 8, do		39 90
Half No. 13, R. 8, do., Lite	hfield	
Aeademy,	Twenty five dollars ninety cents,	25 90
No. 14, R. 8, W. E.	L. S., Forty six dollars twenty cents,	46 20
S. half No. 15, R. 8, do N. half No. 15, R. 8, do		18 20 18 20
No. 16, R. 8, do		42 00
S. pt. No. 17, R. 8, do.,	L.S.	42 00
Gilman,	Thirty two dollars twenty cents,	32 20
Pt. No. 17, R. 8, W. E.	L S.	
B. Hunnewell,	Four dollars sixty two cents.	4 62
Part No. 17, R. 8, do., D	aniel	
Savage,	Two dollars thirty six cents.	236
No 11, R. 9, W. E.	L. S., Seventy dollars,	70 00
No. 12, R. 9, do		42 00
No. 13, R. 9, do		25 48
No. 14, R. 9, do No. 15, R. 9, do		- 21 00 - 28 00
No. 15, R. 9, do No. 16, R. 9, do		35 00
No. 11, R. 10, do		24 50
No. 14, R. 10, do		28 00
No. 15, R. 10, do		30 80
No. 15, R. 10, do No. 16, R. 10, do		21 00
N. half No. 17, R. 10, do		8 40
No. 18, R. 10, do	. Thirty eight dollars five cents,	38 05
Half No. 11, R. 11, do		24 50
Half No. 12, R. 11, do	. Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50

Снар. 274.

COL	NTY (DF AROOSTOOK, (Continued.)	<u>C</u>
No. 13, R. 11, W.	E. L. S.,	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50
S. half No. 14, R. 11,	do. (Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17 50
N. half No. 14, R. 11,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
S. half No. 15, R. 11,	do.	Eighteen dollars ninety cents,	18 90
N. half No. 15, R. 11,	do.	Eighteen dollars ninety cents,	18 90
No. 16, R. 11,	do.	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24 50
No. 17, R. 11,	do.	Twenty five dollars twenty cents,	25 20
No. 18, R. 11,	do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 19, R. 11,	do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
No. 20, R. 11 and 12,	do.	Sixty three dollars,	63 00
No. 11, R. 12,	do.	Thirty dollars eighty cents,	30 80
No. 12, R. 12,	do.	Thirty dollars eighty cents,	30 80
No. 13, R. 12,	do.	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50
No. 14, R. 12,	do.	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50
No. 15, R. 12,	do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
No. 16, R. 12,	do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 17, R. 12,	do.	Thirty dollars eighty cents,	30 80
W. half and N. E. qr.	No. 18,	• - • •	
R. 12, W. 1	E. L. S.,	Twenty eight dollars seventy cents,	28 70
No. 19, R. 12,	do.	Thirty five dollars,	35 00
No. 12, R. 13,	do.	Thirty five dollars,	35 00
No. 13, R. 13,	de.	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50
No. 14, R. 13,	do.	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50
No. 15, R. 13,	do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 16, R. 13,	do.	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24 50
No. 17, R. 13,	do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 18, R. 13,	do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00
No. 11, R. 14,	do.	Seventy dollars,	70 00
W. half No. 12, R. 14,	do.	Fifteen dollars forty cents,	15 40
E. half No. 12, R. 14,	do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17 50
No. 13, R. 14,	do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
No. 14, R. 14,	do.	Fifty two dollars fifty cents,	52 50
No. 15, R. 14,	do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00
No. 16, R. 14,	do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00
No. 17, R. 14,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
W. half No. 11, R. 15,		Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
E. half No. 11, R. 15,	do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 12, R. 15,	do,	Forty six dollars twenty cents,	46 20
No. 13, R. 16,	do.	Thirty eight dollars fifty conts,	38 50
No. 14, R. 15,	do.	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50
No. 15, R. 15,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 12, R. 16,	do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
No. 13, R. 16,	do.	Sixty four dollars seventy five cents,	64 75
No. 14, R. 16,	do.	Twenty five dollars ninety cents,	25 90
No. 12, R. 17,	do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
		Fifteen thousand five hundred eighty six dollars thirty four cents,	15,586 34

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

_

•

Baldwin,	[One thousand four hundred ninety three dollars twenty]		
•	four cents,	1,493	24
Bridgton,	Four thousand eight hundred eighty six dollars twenty		
0,	cents,	4,886	20
Brunswick,	Twelve thousand three hundred forty dollars ninety nine		
	cents,	12,340	99
Cape Elizabeth,	Five thousand three hundred eight dollars eighty cents,	5,308	80
Casco,	One thousand four hundred ninety one dollars forty five		
-	cents,	1,491	45
Cumberland,	Three thousand one hundred ninety two dollars sixty		
•	eight cents,	3,192	
Falmouth,	Four thousand three hundred fifty eight dollars eight ets.,		
Freeport,	Five thousand seven hundred fifty seven dollars four cts.,	5,757	04
Gorham,	Seven thousand eight hundred sixty six dollars forty		
	seven conts,	7,866	47
Gray,	Two thousand five hundred twenty four dollars sixty four		
•••	cents,	2,524	64
Harpswell,	Three thousand one hundred twenty eight dollars three		
-	cents,	3,128	03
Harrison,	One thousand seven hundred thirty two dollars ninety		
	seven cents,	1,732	97

Снар. 274.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, (CONTINUED.)

Naples,	One thousand six hundred thirty six dollars seventeen cents.	1,636	17
New Gloucester,	Four thousand six hundred sixty five dollars sixty six cents,	4,665	66
North Tarmouth,	Three thousand one hundred eighty five dollars eighty seven cents,	3,185	87
Otisfield,	One thousand seven hundred ninety four dollars eighteen cents,	1,794	18
Portland,	One hundred twenty five thousand one hundred four dol- lars forty four cents,	125,104	44
Pownal,	Two thousand four hundred twenty three dollars eighty six conts,	2,423	86
Raymond,	One thousand one hundred seventy three dollars fifty six cents,	1,173	56
Scarborough,	Three thousand five hundred fourteen dollars seventy cents.	3,514	
Sebago, Standish,	One thousand forty nine dollars sixty three cents, Three thousand one hundred sixty six dollars ninety two	1,049	
Westbrook,	oonts, Twelve thousand eight hundred forty nine dollars thirty	3,166	92
	four cents,	12,849	
Windham, Yarınouth,	Five thousand five hundred twelve dollars sixty five ets., Six thousand five hundred twenty dollars sixty five ets.,	5,512 6,520	
	Two hundred twenty six thousand six hundred seventy eight dollars twenty two cents,	226,678	22

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

ړ

Avou,	Nine hundred eleven dollars forty six cents,	911 46
Carthage,	Four hundred forty six dollars twelve cents,	446 12
Chesterville,	One thousand six hundred fifty seven dollars	440 12
010500171110,	eighty eight cents.	1,657 88
Freeman,	Nine hundred five dollars fifty three cents,	905 53
Farmington,	Six thousand nine hundred ninety eight dollars	000 00
Farmington,	fifty nine conts,	6,998 59
Industry,	One thousand two hundred sixty two dollars	0,000 00
mansuy,	fifty four cents,	1,262 54
Jay,	Two thousand five hundred seventy eight dollars	1,202 04
Jay,	five cents,	2,578 05
Kingfield,	Six bundred ninety seven dollars sixty eight	2,010 00
Alugueid,	cents,	697 68
Maduid		314 72
Madríd, Nam Shanan	Three hundred fourteen dollars seventy two cts.,	01 4 (4
New Sharon,	Two thousand nine hundred ninety nine dollars	9 000 05
New Vineyard,	five cents, One thousand five dollars fifty eight cents,	2,999 05
Phillips,	Two thousand two hundred sixty nine dollars	1,005 58
r unips,		2,269 60
Denmalur	sixty cents, Three hundred five dollars seventy cents,	305 70
Rangely,	Five hundred two dollars eighty three cents,	502 83
Salem,	One thousand seventy two dollars forty four	004 00
Strong,		1,072 44
Mam-10	cents, Seven hundred ninety-six dollars six cents,	796 06
Temple, Weld,	One thousand two hundred forty dollars fifty	190 00
weiu,	five cents.	1 940 55
Wilton,	Three thousand three hundred forty seven dol-	1,240 55
W HOD,	lars eight cents,	3,347 08
Letter E,	Ninety one dollars sixty nine cents,	91 69
	Nineteen dollars sixty oents,	19 60
W. pt. No. 6, do.	Fourteen dollars,	14 00
No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P.,	Ten dollars fifty conts,	10 50
	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
No. 3, R. 2, do. No. 4, R. 2, do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
S. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do.	Eleven dollars twenty cents,	11 20
	Thirty three dollars sixty cents,	33 60
D, No. 2, R. 1, W. B. P.,	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
	Thirty five dollars,	35 00
No. 3, R. 1, No. 1 R 2 W R P	Sixteen dollars eighty cents,	16 80
	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50
No. 2, R. 2, do. N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do.	Twenty two dollars forty cents,	22 40
S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do.	Eleven dollars twenty cents,	11 20
No. 2, R. 3, do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
110. 2, 10. U) UO.	THILFT OND HOMAIS HIVY CONES,	91 00

.

Снар. 274.

,

249

No. 3, R. 3, W	. в. Р.	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50
N. hf. No. 1, R. 4,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
S. hf. No. 1, R. 4,	do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28:00
N. hf. No. 2, R. 4,	do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17 50
No. 1, R. 5,	do.	Forty nine dollars,	49 00
No. 2, R. 5,	do.	Thirty five dollars,	35 00
S. hf. No. 1, R. 6,	do.	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24 50
No. 2, R. 6,	do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17 50
No. 1, R. 8,	do.	Fifty dollars seventy five cents,	50 75
Gore N. of Nos. 2 a	nd 3, R		
6, Dead River,		Ten dollars fifty cents,	10 50
No. 4, set off fm. C	arthage	, Twenty one dellars,	21 00
	-		

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, (CONTINUED.)

Thirty thousand forty four dollars seventy ets., 30,044 70

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Amherst,	Three hundred fifty one dollars fifteen cents,	351 1
Aurora,	Two hundred eighty two dollars fifty cents,	282 5
Bluchill,	Two thousand five hundred eleven dollars fifty four	
	cents,	2,511 5
Brooklin,	Nine hundred fifty seven dollars forty cents,	957 4
Brooksville,	One thousand three hundred ninety six dollars two	
	cents,	1,396 0
Bucksport,	Six thousand eight hundred thirty three dollars sev-	
	enty six cents,	6,833 7
Castine,	Five thousand three hundred fifty four dollars sixty	
	nine cents,	5,354 6
Cranberry Isle,	Three hundred seventy six dollars seventy cents,	376 7
Deer Isle,	Two thousand five hundred forty five dollars two ots.,	2,545 0
Dedham,	Six hundred sixty one dollars eighty five cents,	661 8
Eastbrook,	Two hundred five dollars ninety one cents,	205 9
Eden,	One thousand one hundred eleven dollars seventy	
-	five cents,	1,111 7
Ellsworth,	Six thousand two hundred eighty two dollars fifty six	-
•	cents,	6,282 5
Franklin,	Eight hundred sixty three dollars fifty cents,	863 5
Gouldsborough,	One thousand two hundred sixty nine dollars forty	
	nine cents,	1,269 4
Hancock,	Nine hundred thirty four dollars eighty cents,	934 8
Mariavillo,	Three hundred forty four dollars fifty six cents,	344 5
Mount Desert,	Nine hundred ten dollars eighty three cents,	910 8
Orland,	Two thousand one hundred ninety one dollars fifty	020 0
orianu,	four cents,	2,191 5
OHa	One hundred fifty eight dollars twenty six cents,	158 2
Otis, Dependencet		100 2
Penobscot,	One thousand three hundred fifty six dollars eighty	1,356 8
Sod	nine cents,	1,000 8
Sedgwick,	One thousand three hundred forty six dollars seventy	1 940 7
G., 111 .	two cents,	1,346 7
Sullivan,	Nine hundred fifty four dollars three cents,	954 0
Surry,	One thousand one hundred fifty one dollars nine cts.,	1,151 0
Tremont,	One thousand three hundred fifty four dollars ninety	1 054 0
— ·	six oents,	1,354 9
Trenton,	One thousand six hundred eighty seven dollars sixty	1 005 0
	seven cents,	1,687 6
Verona,	Three hundred nine dollars ninety five cents,	309 9
Waltham, '	Three hundred nine dollars forty four cents,	309 4
Swans Island,	One hundred fifty three dollars seventy three cents,	153 7
No. 7,	Seventy eight dollars fifty two cents,	78 5
No. 3, N. D.,	One hundred twelve dollars,	112 0
No. 4, do.	One hundred twelve dollars,	112 0
Strip N. of Nc. 3,	Twenty one dollars,	21 0
Strip N. of No. 4,	Twenty one dollars,	21 0
No. 8, Scuth Div.,	Twenty one dollars,	21 0
No. 9, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 0
No. 10, adj. Steuben,	Forty two dollars,	420
No. 16, M. D.,	Seventy dollars,	70 0
No. 21, do.	Seventy dollars,	70 0
No. 22, do.	Seventy dollars,	70 0
No. 28, do.	Seventy dollars,	70 0
No. 32, do.	One hundred twelve dollars,	112 0
No. 33, do.	One hundred twenty six dollars,	126 0
		112 Õ

$\mathbf{250}$

Снар. 274.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK, (CONTINUED.)

No. 35, M. D.,	One hundred twelve dollars,	112 00
No. 39, do.	One hundred forty dollars,	140 00
No. 40, do.	Eighty four dollars,	84 00
No. 41, do.	Seventy dollars,	70 00
Butter Island,	Five dollars twenty five cents,	525
Eagle do.	Eight dollars forty cents,	840
Spruce Head and Bea		
Island,	Four dollars twenty cents,	4 20
Beach Island,	Two dollars forty five cents,	245
Hog do.,	Two dollars forty five cents,	245
Bradbury's do.,	Three dollars fifty cents,	3 50
Pond do., near Littl		
Deer Island,	Eighty seven cents,	87
Western do.,	Seventy cents,	70
	, One dollar forty cents,	1 40
Pond Island,	Five dollars sixty cents,	5 60
Calf do.	Three dollars fifty cents,	3 50
West Black do.	Seventy cents,	70
East Black do.	One dollar five cents,	1 05
Placencia do.	Two dollars eighty cents,	2 80
Long do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
Marshall's do.	Four dollars ninety cents,	4 90
Great Duck do.	One dollar seventy five cents,	1 75
Pickering's Island,	Seven dollars,	7 00
Old Harbor do.	Two dollars ton cents,	2 10
	Forty five thousand seven hundred twenty two dol-	

lars ninety five cents,

45,722 95

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.

Albion,	Two thousand one hundred thirty seven dollars thirty		_
	seven cents,	2,137	37
Augusta,	Seventeen thousand two hundred thirty two dollars eighty		
	two cents,	17,232	
Belgrade,	Two thousand three hundred ninety one dollars soven ets.,	2,391	07
Benton,	One thousand two hundred thirty one dollars thirty two		
	cents,	1,231	32
China,	Three thousand eight hundred ninety seven dollars		
•	eight cents,	3,897	08
Chelsea,	One thousand seventy six dollars eighty five cents,	1,076	85
Clinton,	One thousand eight hundred ninety four dollars sixty		
	four cents,	1,894	64
Farmingdale,	Two thousand three hundred thirty five dollars forty two	,	
	cents.	2,335	42
Fayette,	One thousand five hundred sixty dollars thirty six ets.,	1,560	
Gardiner.	Twelve thousand seventy three dollars four cents,	12,073	
Hallowell,	Seven thousand six hundred five dollars seventy two cts.,	7,605	
Litchfield,	Three thousand three hundred thirty dollars six cents,	3,330	
Manchester,	Two thousand seventy two dollars forty seven cents,	2,072	
Monmouth,	Three thousand five hundred eighteen dollars thirty nine		
monnou my	cents.	3,518	39
Mount Vernon,	Two thousand two hundred nine dollars ninety nine cts.,	2,209	
Pittston.	Four thousand three hundred forty three dollars sixty	2,200	00
r reston,	four cents,	4,343	64
Readfield,	Three thousand five hundred forty four dollars one cent,	3,544	
Rome,	Nine hundred dollars seventy two cents,	900	
Sidney,	Three thousand five hundred sixty seven dollars one cent,	3,567	
	Five thousand one hundred seventy two dollars thirteen	0,001	01
Vassalborough,		5,172	19
¥7	cents,		
Vienna,	One thousand fifty nine dollars eighteen cents,	1,059	
Waterville,	Nine thousand four hundred forty seven dollars one cent,		
Wayne,	One thousand seven hundred niuety five dollars two cts.,	1,795	
West Gardiner,	Two thousand ninety two dollars twenty two cents,	2,092	
Windsor,	One thousand nine hundred twenty one dollars fourteen cts.,	1,921	14
Winslow,	Two thousand eight hundred seventy one dollars sixty		01
	one cents,	2,871	61
Winthrop,	Five thousand three hundred eighty eight dollars eighty		~~
	cents,	5,388	
Clinton Gore,	Ninety two dollars thirty eight cents,		38
Unity pl.,	Seventy two dollars eighty six cents,	72	86
	One hundred six thousand eight hundred thirty-four dol-		
	lars thirty three cents,	106,834	33

STATE TAX. COUNTY OF KNOX.

Снар. 274.

One thousand seven hundred seventy seven dollars twen-		
	1,777	22
	726	81
	866	56
One thousand six hundred eighty nine dollars ninety		
seven cents,	1,689	97
One thousand twenty seven dollars five cents,		
	18.321	ភភ
Two thousand four hundred sixty seven dollars eighty		
	2.467	87
	_,	••
	2.347	20
	2,0 - 1	
	14 430	57
	11,100	
	9 579	97
	0,010	01
	1 207	00
	1,004	00
	A 901	• •
	6,321	32
	1 801	
One hundred forty five dollars fifty five cents,	145	65
eighty two cents,	64,458	82
	ty two cents, Seven thousand four hundred forty four dollars eighty seven cents, Seven hundred twenty six dollars eighty one cents, Bight hundred sixty six dollars fifty six cents, One thousand six hundred eighty nine dollars ninety seven cents, One thousand twenty seven dollars five cents, Eighteen thousand three hundred and twenty one dollars fifty five cents, Two thousand four hundred sixty seven dollars twenty cents, Fourteen thousand four hundred forty seven dollars fifty seven cents, Two thousand three hundred thirty dollars fifty seven cents, Three thousand four hundred thirty dollars fifty seven cents, Three thousand five hundred seventy nine dollars ninety seven cents, One thousand three hundred ninety four dollars eighty six conts, Six thousand three hundred ninety four dollars thirty two cents, One thousand seven hundred ninety four dollars thirty two cents, One hundred twenty three dollars thirty two cents, One hundred twenty three dollars thirty two cents,	Seven thousand four hundred forty four dollars eighty seven cents,7,444Seven bundred twenty six dollars eighty one cents, Eight hundred sixty six dollars fifty six cents, soven cents,7,66One thousand six hundred eighty nine dollars ninety soven cents,1,689One thousand twenty seven dollars five cents, fifty five cents,1,689Two thousand three hundred and twenty one dollars fifty five cents,18,321Zwo thousand three hundred forty seven dollars eighty soven cents,2,347Fourteen thousand three hundred thirty dollars fifty seven cents,14,430Three thousand three hundred seventy nine dollars ninety seven cents,3,679One thousand three hundred ninety four dollars thirty two cents,1,394Six thousand three hundred ninety four dollars thirteen cents,1,794One hundred twenty three dollars thirty two cents, One hundred forty five dollars fifty five cents,1,794Sixty four thousand four hundred ninety four dollars thirteen cents,1,794Sixty four thousand four hundred ninety four dollars thirteen teents,1,794Sixty four thousand four hundred ninety four dollars thirteen teents,1,794Sixty four thousand four hundred ninety four dollars thirteen teents,1,450Sixty four thousand four hundred fifty eight dollars145

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

Alna,	One thousand five hundred sixty five dollars forty eight	
	cents,	1,565 4
Boothbay,	Two thousand eight hundred thirty three dollars thirty	
	cents,	2,833 3
Bremen,	Eight hundred sixty two dollars forty four cents,	862 4
Bristol,	Two thousand nine hundred sixty four dollars ninety two	
	cents.	2,964 9
Damariscotta,	Four thousand two hundred eleven dollars thirty two	2,002 0
,	cents.	4,211 3
Dresden,	I'wo thousand three hundred two dollars fifty two cents.	2,302 5
Edgecomb,	One thousand two bundred fifty six dollars eighty nine	2,002 0
Hageoonio,	cents.	1,256 8
Jefferson,	Two thousand eight hundred thirty nine dollars ten ets.	2,839 1
Newcastle,	Four thousand five hundred forty seven dollars eight cts.,	4,547 0
Nobleborough,	One thousand eight hundred thirty five dollars sixteen	4,041 U
Robiebolough,	cents,	1,835 1
Somerville,		560 1
	Five hundred sixty dollars seventeen cents,	
Southport,	Nine hundred fourteen dollars sixty two cents,	914 6
Waldoborough,	Seven thousand eighty three dollars nine cents,	7,083 0
Westport,	One thousand fifty six dollars nineteen cents,	1,056 1
Whitefield,	Two thousand seven hundred fifty three dollars eighty	
	four cents,	2,753 8
Wiscasset,	Five thousand six hundred fifty two dellars eighty six	
	cents,	5,652 8
Monhegan pl.,	One hundred sixty six dollars sixty four cents,	166 6
	Forty three thousand four hundred five dollars sixty two	19 105 0
	cents,	43,405 6

251

,

Снар. 274.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Albany,	Nine hundred eighty seven dollars seventy seven cents,	987 7
Andover,	Six hundred thirty nine dollars seventy one cents,	639 7
Bethel,	Four thousand sixty eight dollars ten cents,	4,068 1
Brownfield,	One thousand six hundred sixty seven dollars twenty	
D 1.4.11	seven cents,	1,667 2
Buckfield,	Three thousand five hundred thirty seven dollars seventy	0 508 8
Dana	one cents,	3,537 7
Byron, Cantan	Two hundrod twenty six dollars twenty eight cents,	226 2
Canton, Denmark,	One thousand five hundred fifty two dollars, One thousand four hundred six dollars forty nine cents,	1,552 0 1,406 4
Dixfield,	One thousand five hundred forty dollars seven cents,	1,540 0
Fryeburg,	Three thousand eight hundrod fifty eight dollars fifty five	1,040 0
,,	cents,	3,858 5
Gilead,	Four hundred forty five dollars fourteen cents,	445 1
Grafton,	One hundred sixty three dollars forty one cents,	163 4
Greenwood,	Eight hundred thirty eight dollars seven cents,	838 0
Hanover,	Three hundred twenty dollars fifty one cents,	320 5
Hartford,	One thousand eight hundred twenty one dollars ninety	
** 1	three cents,	1,821 9
Hebron,	One thousand five hundred thirty two dollars three cents,	1,532 0
Hiram,	One thousand six bundred eighty four dollars four cents,	1,684 04
Lovell,	One thousand nine hundred twelve dollars eighty nine	1 019 00
Mason,	One hundred fifty three dollars twenty six cents,	1,912 89 153 24
Mexico,	Five hundred ninety four dollars thirteen cents,	594 1
Newry,	Six hundred fourteen dollars fifty five cents,	614 5
Norway,	Three thousand seven hundred eighty six dollars ninety	011 0
	five cents,	3,786 9
Oxford,	Two thousand one hundred thirty nine dollars seventy	-,
	seven cents,	2,139 7
Paris,	Five thousand six hundred thirty one dollars thirty three	
	I cents,	5,631 3
Peru,	One thousand four hundrod dollars two cents,	1,400 0
Porter,	One thousand three hundred six dollars thirteon cents,	1,306 13
Roxbury,	Three hundred one dollars eighty seven cents,	301 8
Rumford,	One thousand nine hundred ninety eight dollars three	1 000 0
Phome .	cents, Fire hundred fifteen dellere forte conta	1,998 0
Stow, Stoneham,	Five hundred fifteen dollars forty cents, Three hundred fifty one dollars thirty five cents,	515 40 351 31
Sumner,	One thousand seven hundred sixty one dollars seventy six	301 3
Dumbor,	cents,	1,761 70
Sweden,	One thousand three hundred seventy three dollars seven-	-,
, , , ,	teen cents,	1,373 1
Upton,	Two hundred forty dollars sixty seven cents,	240 6
Waterford,	Two thousand four hundred sixty one dollars seventy five	
	cents,	2,461 7
Woodstock,	One thousand one hundred ninety one dollars ninety two	
	cents,	1,191 9
Franklin pl.,	One hundred eighty five dollars sixty seven cents,	185 6
Hamlin Grant,	One hundred twenty four dollars,	124 0
Milton pl.,	One hundred ninety eight dollars nine cents, Thirty five dollars thirty cents,	198 0
Riley pl., Andover No. Sur-		35 30
plus and West,	Twenty six dollars sixty cents,	26 6
C,	Fourteen dollars,	14 0
C Surplus,	Twenty one dollars,	21 0
No. 4, R. 1,	Fifty six dollars,	56 0
No. 5, R. 1,	Forty two dollars,	42 0
No. 4, R. 2,	Thirty dollars eighty cents,	30 8
No. 5, R. 2,	Thirty five dollars,	35 0
No. 4, R. 3,	Twenty eight dollars,	28 0
No. 5, R. 3,	Twenty one dollars,	21 0
No. 4, R. 4,	Twenty eight dollars,	28 0
No. 5, R. 4,	Thirty two dollars ninety cents,	32 9
B. HI. NO. D. R. D.	Twelve dollars sixty cents,	12 6
N. hf. No. 5, R. 5	Deven uoliars,	7 0
	Fifty four thousand nine hundred twenty one dollars	<u> </u>
	ninety nine cents,	54,921 9
		0 2 3 0 2 1 0

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Снар. 274.

	COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.			CHAL
Alton,	Four hundred eight dollars fifty six cents,	408	<u>56</u>	
Argyle, Bangor,	Two hundred seventy one dollars ninety cents, Forty two thousand one hundred thirty eight dollars	271	90	
Bradford,	eighty five cents, One thousand three hundred five dollars eighty nine	42,138	85	
Brodlaw	Cents, Fight hundred fifteen dellars pinets two cents	1,305		
Bradley, Brewer,	Eight hundred fifteen dollars ninety two cents, Three thousand nine hundred forty three dollars	815	92	
	thirteen cents,	3,943		
Burlington, Carmel,	Four hundred fifty four dollars thirty two cents, One thousand three hundred twenty dollars sixty	454	32	
Oarmor,	four cents,	1,320	64	
Carroll,	Three hundred eighty two dollars sixty one cents,	382		
Charleston,	One thousand four hundred ninety seven dollars thirty three cents.	1,497	33	
Chester,	One hundred ninety six dollars four cents,	196		
Clifton,	Two hundred fifty six dollars thirty six cents,	256	36	
Corinna,	One thousand six hundred thirty nine dollars seventy two cents,	1,639	79	
Corinth,	Two thousand two hundred dollars ninety nine cents,	2,200		
Dexter,	Three thousand two hundred fifty nine dollars nine-	_,		
D!	teen cents,	3,259	19	
Dixmont,	One thousand five hundred ninety seven dollars fifty one cents,	1,597	61	
Eddington,	Eight hundred sixty seven dollars eighty seven cents,	867		
Enfield,	Three hundred thirty six dollars twenty one cents,	336		
Edinburg, Etna,	Ninety six dollars sixteen cents, Seven handred twenty two dollars thirty five cents,	96 722	16	
Exeter,	Two thousand one hundred thirty dollars sixty two		00	
,	cents,	2,130	62	
Garland,	One thousand four hundred ninety dollars ninety nine	1 /00	00	
Glenburn,	cents, Eight hundred nine dollars eighty eight cents,	1,490 809		
Greenhush,	Four hundred forty one dollars ten cents,	441		
Greenfield,	Two hundred eighty eight dollars twenty one cents,	288	21	
Hampden,	Four thousand one hundred twenty dollars fifty four cents.	4,120	54	
Hermon,	One thousand three hundred eighty two dollars ninety, nine cents,	1,382		
Holden,	One thousand one hundred eighty four dollars thirty seven cents,	1,184		
Howland,	Two hundred forty two dollars eighty six cents,	242		
Hudson,	Four hundred ninety four dollars eleven cents,	494		
Kenduskeag, Lagrange,	Eight hundred forty dollars five cents, Six hundred seventy two dollars twenty four cents,	840 672		
Lee,	Seven bundred four dollars seventy eight cents,	704		
Levant,	One thousand two hundred ninety six dollars sixty			
Lincoln,	nine cents, Two thousand thirty six dollars sixty two cents,	$1,296 \\ 2,036$		
Lowell,	Four hundred fifty one dollars ninety five cents,	451		
Mattawamkeag,	One hundred seventy five dollars sixty five cents,	175	65	
Maxfield,	One hundred twenty three dollars forty five cents,	123		
Milford, Mt. Chase,	One thousand sixty dollars twenty four cents, Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	1,060	24 50	
Newburg,	One thousand one hundred ninety six dollars thirty			
Newport,	two cents, One thousand seven hundred fifty seven dollars twenty	1,196	32	
Oldtown,	nine cents, Three thousand nine hundred four dollars fifty five	1,757	29	
	cents,	3,904	65	
Orono,	Two thousand four hundred five dollars ninety cents,	2,405	90	
Orrington,	Two thousand four hundred ninety two dollars forty nine cents,	2,492	40	
Passadumkeag,	One hundred eighty two dollars eighty five cents.	182		
Patten,	Eight hundred eighty eight dollars forty cents.	888	40	
Plymouth,	One thousand nine dollars thirty two eents,	1,009		
Prentlss, Springfield,	One hundred ninety dollars seventy two cents, Five hundred ninety one dollars forty six cents,	190 591		
Stetson,	One thousand one hundred sixty four dollars eighty			
	four cents.	1,164		
Veazie, Winn,	Nine hundred eighty one dollars forty cents, One hundred seventy five dollars eighty one cents,	981 175		
No. 3, R. 1, N.B.P.P.	, Twonty eight dollars,		00	
No. 4, R. 1, do.	Thirty five dollars,		00	
	•			

Снар. 274.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.)

No. 5, R. 1, Amberst Academy	Seventeen dollars fifty conta	17 5
ND 6 R 3 N R P P	Seventeen dollars fifty cents, Forty five dollars fifty cents,	45 5
SW. J No. 6. B. 4 do	Ten dollars fifty cents,	10 5
$\frac{1}{2}$ No. 6 B. 4 do	Thirty five dollars,	35 0
4 No. 6, R. 4, do. No. 7, R. 4, do.	Forty three dollars forty conta	43 4
No 2 B S N W D	Forty three dollars forty cents, Three dollars fifty cents,	35
E hf No 9 E 9 do	Three dollars fifty cents,	35
W hf No 3 B 8 do	Three dollars fifty cents,	35
No. 2, Indian Pur.,	Twenty one dollars,	21 0
Z Traat N of No 9	Two dollars eighty cants	2 8
No 9 PONW D	Two dollars eighty cents, Forty three dollars forty cents,	43 4
No. 3, R. 9, do.	Thirty seven dollars ten cents,	37 1
A, R. 6, W. E. L. S.,	Twenty eight dollars	28 0
No. 1, R. 6, do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 0
	Thirty five dollars.	35 0
	Fifteen dollars forty cents,	15 4
N. pt. No. 3, R. 6, do.	Fourteen dollars	14 0
$SE 1 N_0 6 B 6 d_0$	Seventeen dollars fifty conts,	17 5
No. 7, R. 6, do.	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 5
No. 8, R. 6, do.	Thirty dollars eighty cents,	30 8
	Thirty dollars ten cents,	30 1
No. 1, R. 7, do.	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24 5
	Twenty eight dollars,	28 0
	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17 5
	Twenty one dollars seventy cents,	21 7
NW 1 No 5 B 7 do	Eight dollars forty cents,	84
No. 6, R. 7, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 0
	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17 5
No. 8, R. 7, do.	Twenty two dollars forty cents,	22 4
No 8 \mathbf{R} 7 blocks do	Four dollars twenty cents,	4 2
Honking Academy H	Nineteen dollars sixty cents,	14
Division,	trinoroon donarb biaty comba,	19 6
	Sixteen dollars eighty cents,	10 0
Division,	on domain officity dents,	16 8
A R 8 & 9 WELS	Twenty five dollars twenty cents,	25 2
No. 3, Indian Pur.,	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24 5
No. 4, do.	Fourteen dollars,	14 0
No. 1, R. 8, W.E.L.S.,		14 0
S. hf. No. 2, R. 8, do.	Fourteen dollars.	14 0
N. hf. No. 2, R. 8, do.	Twenty one dollars.	21 0
E = bf = No = 3 = B = 8 do	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24 5
No. 4, R. 8, do.	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 5
No. 5, R. 8, do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 0
$E = bf N_0 6 B 8 do$	Eighteen dollars ninety cents,	18 9
W. hf No 6, B.8, do	Eighteen dollars ninety cents,	18 9
N. hf. No. 7 B. 8. do.	Eighteen dollars ninety cents,	18 9
SW 1 No 7 B 8 do	Nine dollars eighty cents,	98
	Twenty nine dollars forty cents,	29 4
Mattamiscontis,	Seven dollars,	70
No. 1, North Division,		21 0
S. hf. No. 2, do.	Seventy dollars,	70 Ŏ
N. hf. No. 2, do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 0
	One hundred one thousand eight hundred eighteen	
	dollars ninety four cents,	101,818 9
	÷ 2	

• ,

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

.....

Abbot,	Seven hundred ninety nine dollars twelve cents,	799	12
Atkinson.	Nine hundred thirty four dollars twenty two ets.,	934	22
Barnard,	One hundred four dollars forty seven cents,	104	47
Bowerbank,	Seventy three dollars forty eight cents,	73	48
Blanchard,	One hundred sixty three dollars forty cents,	163	40
Brownville,	Seven hundred thirty seven dollars forty eight ets.,	737	48
Dover,	Two thousand nine hundred thirteen dollars sixty	0.010	
Foxeroft,	five cents, One thousand five hundred fifty three dollars fifty	2,913	65
F0.401010,	cents,	1,553	50
Guilford.	Nine hundred eighty eight dollars three cents,	988	03
Greenville.	Three hundred eleven dollars fifty seven cents,	311	57
Kingsbury,	One hundred fifty seven dollars four cents,	157	04

Снар. 274.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.)

CO	UN	TY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.)			Спар
Medford,		Two hundred fifty seven dollars ninety seven cents,	257	97	
Monson,		Six hundred fifty nine dollars fifty six cents,	659		•
Milo,		Eight hundred eighty dollars fourteen cents.	880		
Orneville,		Four hundred seventy seven dollars forty seven			
Daulanan		cents,	477	47	
Parkman,		One thousand four hundred thirty two dollars	1 /00	10	
Sangerville		eighteen cents, One thousand seven hundred twenty one dollars	1,432	18	
Sangerville,		ninety two cents,	1,721	92	
Sebec,		Nine hundred ninety eight dollars sixty seven ets.,	998		
Shirley,		Two hundred thirty eight dollars thirty three cts.,	238		
Wellington,		Six hundred seventy one dollars fifty four cents,	671		
Williamsburg,	_	One hundred thirty three dollars fifty two cents,	133	52	
No. 4, R. 8, N. W.	P.,	Fifteen dollars forty cents,	15		
No. 8, R. 8,		Fifteen dollars forty cents,	15		
No. 5, R. 9,		Fifteen dollars forty cents,	15		
N. hf. No. 6, R. 9, S hf No. 6 B 9		Seven dollars seventy cents,		70 70	
S. hf. No. 6, R. 9, No.8 B.9 do., Ellioty	20.	Seven dollars seventy cents, Fifteen dollars forty cents,	15		
No. 9, R. 9, do., form	ərlv	where a stars for y cours,	10	70	
part of Wilson,		Seven dollars seventy cents,	7	70	
No. 3, R. 5, B. P.,		Twenty one dollars,	21		
No 9 R 6 do		Thirty five dollars	35	00	
No. 1, R. 9, W. E. L	.s.,	Twenty three dollars eighty cents,	23	80	
No. 2, R. 9,	do.	Twenty four dollars fifty cents, Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24		
NO. 4, R. 9,	ao.	Thirty five dollars,	35		
No. 5, R. 9,	do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 25		
No. 6, R. 9, E. hf. No. 7, R. 9,	do.	Thirty five dollars, Eighteen dollars twenty cents,	35 18		
W. hf. No. 7, R. 9,		Fifteen dollars forty cents,	15		
No. 8, R. 9,		Twenty eight dollars,	28		
No. 9, R. 9,	do,	Forty nine dollars,	49		
No. 10, R. 9,		Seventy dollars,	70		
E. hf. A, R. 10,		Twenty one dollars,	21	00	
W. hf. A, R. 10,		Fourteen dollars,	14		
No. 1, R. 10,	do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28		
No. 2, R. 10,		Twenty two dollars forty cents,	22		
No. 3, R. 10, No. 4, R. 10,		Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24		
E. hf. No. 5, R. 10,		Seventy seven dollars, Twenty one dollars,	$\frac{77}{21}$		
NW. ar. No. 5. R. 10.		Ten dollars fifty cents,	10		
		Eight dollars forty cents,		40	
No. 6, R. 10,		Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38		
S. 3 No. 7, R. 10,		Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24		
N. 1 No. 7, R. 10,	do.	Twelve dollars sixty cents,	12		
No. 8, R. 10,	do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31		
No. 9, R. 10,		Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31		
No. 10, R. 10, B, R. 11,	do.	Thirty seven dollars ten cents, Thirty five dollars,	37 35		
A, R. 11,		Forty two dollars,	42		
No. 1, R. 11,		Forty two dollars,	42		
No. 2, R. 11,		Twenty three dollars ten cents,	23		
No. 3, R. 11, No. 4, R. 11,		Fourteen dollars,	14	00	
		Fifty dollars forty cents,	50		
No. 5, R. 11,		Fifty one dollars eighty cents,	51		
No. 6, R. 11,		Forty nine dollars,	49		
No. 7, R. 11, No. 8, R. 11,		Thirty five dollars, Twenty eight dollars,	35 28		
No. 9, R. 11,	do.	Forty three dollars forty cents,	43		
No. 10, R. 11,		Thirty nine dollars twenty cents,	39		
Bowdoin Coll., East,	do.	Fifteen dollars forty cents,	15	40	
Bowdoin Coll., W.,		Fifteen dollars forty cents,	15		
S. hf. A, R. 12,		Twenty three dollars eighty cents,	23		
N, hf, A, R. 12,		Twenty one dollars,	21		
N. 2 No. 1, R. 12,		Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31		
S. § No. 1, R. 12, No. 2 B 12		Fifteen dollars forty cents, Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	15 31		
No. 2, R. 12, E. hf. No. 3, R. 12,		Fourteen dollars,	14		
W. hf. No. 3, R. 12,		Fourteen dollars,	14		
E. 1 No. 4, R. 12,		Twenty one dollars,	21		
W. & No. 4, R. 12,	do.	Twenty one dollars,	21		
No. 5, R. 12,		Forty six dollars twenty cents,	46		
No. 6, R. 12,		Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24		
No. 7, R. 12,	ao.	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24	90	

•

Снар. 274.

.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.)

No. 8, R. 12, W. E. I	. S., Twenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 9, R. 12,	do. Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 бО
No. 10, R. 12,	do. Twenty three dollars ten cents,	23 10
A, 2, R. 13 & 14,	do. Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
A, R. 13,	do. Thirty five dollars,	35 00
No. 1, R. 13,	do. Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 2, R. 13,	do. Twenty six dollars sixty cents,	26 60
No. 3, R. 13,	do. Thirty five dollars,	35 00
S. pt. No. 4, R. 13,	do. Nineteen dollars sixty cents,	19 60
N. pt. No. 4, R. 13,	do. Seven dollars seventy cents,	770
No. 5, R. 13,	do. Seven dollars,	7 00
No. 5, R. 13,	do. Eighteen dollars ninety cents,	18 90
No. 6, R. 13,	do. Forty two dollars,	42 00
No. 7, R. 13,	do. Thirty two dollars twenty cents,	32 20
No. 8, R. 13,	do. Thirty two dollars twenty cents,	32 20
No. 9, R. 13,	do. Forty dollars sixty cents,	40 60
S, hf. and N. E. 4		
No. 10, R. 13,	do. Forty two dollars,	42 00
A, R. 14,	do. Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 1, R. 14,	do. Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
X, R. 14,	do. Four dollars three cents,	4 03
	do. Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
	do. Thirty five dollars,	35 00
No. 4, R. 14,	do. Forty two dollars,	42 00
No. 5, R. 14,	do. Thirty five dollars,	35 00
No. 6, R. 14,	do. Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 7, R. 14,	do. Thirty five dollars,	35 00
No. 8, R. 14,	do. Sixteen dollars ten cents,	16 10
No. 9, R. 14,	do. Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 50
Sugar Island,	One dollar forty cents,	1 40
Deer Island,	Two dollars ten cents,	2 10
Day's Academy Gran		14 00
Middlesex Canal,	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
	. S., Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17 60
No. 5, R. 15,	do. Thirty five dollars,	35 00
No. 6, R. 15,	do. Thirty five dollars,	35 00
No. 7, R. 15,	do. Twenty dollars thirty cents,	20 30
No. 10, R. 15,	do. Thirty five dollars,	35 00
	······································	
	Eighteen thousand eight hundred twenty nine	
	dollars twenty six cents,	18,829 26

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.

Arrowsic,	Six hundred eighty one dollars forty four cents,	681	44
Bath,	Forty one thousand one hundred fifty six dollars fifteen cents.	41,156	15
Bowdoinham,	Four thousand two hundred fifty nine dollars thirty eight	,	
D	cents,	4,259	38
Bowdoin,	Two thousand five hundred twenty six dollars thirty four		~ .
	• cents,	2,526	34
Georgetown,	One thousand three hundred twenty nine dollars forty		
	three cents,	1,329	43
Perkins,	Three hundred thirty five dollars eighty nine cents,	335	89
Phipsburg,	Three thousand six hundred eighteen dollars ninety cts.,	3,618	90
Richmond,	Six thousand two hundred forty four dollars forty seven		
	cents,	6,244	47
Topsham,	Five thousand six hundred seventy seven dollars eighty	2	
1 /	one cents.	5,677	81
West Bath,	Seven hundred thirty eight dollars thirty nine cents,	738	
Woolwich,	Three thousand seven hundred eighteen dollars forty four		
,	conts,	3,718	44
	Seventy thousand two hundred eighty six dollars sixty		
	four cents,	70,286	64

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

257

Спар. 274.

Anson,	Three thousand one hundred fifty three dollars	
4.12	twenty four cents,	3,153 24
Athens,	One thousand nine hundred fourteen dollars eleven cents.	1 014 11
Bingham,	Eight hundred forty four dollars eleven cents,	1,914 11 844 11
Brighton,	Three hundred ninety seven dollars sixty six cts.,	397 66
Jambridge,	Five hundred forty three dollars fifty four cents,	543 54
Janaan,	One thousand nine hundred nineteen dollars sev-	•
Concord,	enteen cents, Four hundred eighty fine dellers forty fire cents	1,919 17
Jornville,	Four hundred eighty five dollars forty five cents, One thousand seven hundred eighty six dollars	485 45
///////////////////////////////////////	thirty seven cents,	1,786 37
Detroit,	Six hundred two dollars fifty nine cents,	602 59
Embden,	One thousand one hundred two dollars seventy	
3.1.0.11	seven cents,	1,102 77
Fairfield,	Four thousand seven hundred thirty dollars twen-	4,730 22
Tarmony,	ty two cents, One thousand one hundred eight dollars fifty ets.,	1,108 50
Hartland,	One thousand seventy eight dollars sixty two cts.,	1,078 62
lexington,	Three hundred eighty four dollars twenty cents,	384 20
Madison,	Two thousand nine hundred sixty eight dollars	
	twenty five cents,	2,968 25
Mayfield, Margar	Sixty five dollars forty eight cents,	65 48
Mercer,	One thousand five hundred forty three dollars fifty three cents,	1,543 53
Moscow,	Four hundred thirty three dollars thirty one ets.,	
New Portland,	Two thousand two hundred forty six dollars twenty	-30 01
	eight cents,	2,246 28
Norridgewock,	Three thousand one hundred fifty two dollars four	0.160.01
Dolmana	Conts,	3,152 04
Palmyra,	One thousand six hundred thirty two dollars twen- ty nine cents,	1,632 29
Pittsfield,	One thousand eight hundred ninety six dollars	
······ ,	seventy two cents,	1,896 72
Ripley,	Five hundred thirty one dollars eighty seven ets.,	531 87
St. Albans,	One thousand nine hundred seventy one dollars	
Solon,	three cents,	1,971 03
50101,	One thousand seven hundred twenty dollars fifteen cents.	1,720 15
Skowhegan,	Seven thousand four hundred thirty dollars seventy	1,120 10
	one cents,	7,430 71
Smithfield,	Seven hundred eighty eight dollars twenty four	
2to -lto	cents,	788 24
Starks,	One thousand seven hundred fifty five dollars forty four cents,	1,755 44
No. 1. R. 2. B.P. W.K.R.	Forty five dollars fifty cents,	45 50
No. 2, R. 2, do.	Fifteen dollars sixty eight cents,	15 68
No. 1, R. 3, do.	Seven dollars,	7 00
No. 2, R. 3, do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 3, R. 3, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
N. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do. No. 1, R. 4, do.	Fifteen dollars forty cents, Twelve dollars forty six cents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 15 & 40 \\ 12 & 46 \end{array} $
No. 2, R. 4, do.	Twenty five dollars twenty cents,	25 20
No. 3, R. 4, do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17 50
No. 4, R. 4, do.	Forty two dollars,	42 00
No. 1, R. 5, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 2, R. 5, $do.$	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No. 3, R. 5, do. No. 4, R. 5, do.	Twenty eight dollars, Forty two dollars,	$\begin{array}{c} 28 \ 00 \\ 42 \ 00 \end{array}$
No. 1, R. 6, do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
Pt. No. 2, R. 6,		52.50
E. C. Road,	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
Pt. No. 2, R. 6,	Same dallan	H 0.5
W. C. Road,	Seven dollars, Twenty eight dollars,	700 2800
No. 3, R. 6, W. K. R., No. 4, R. 6, do.	Thirty one dollars fifty conts,	28 00 31 50
No. 5, R. 6, do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,	31 50
No. 1, R. 7, do.	Fifty six dollars,	56 00
No. 2, R. 7, do.	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
No.3, R.7, do.	Fourteen dollars,	14 00
No. 4, R. 7, do.	Forty nine dollars,	49 00
	Fifty six dollars,	56 00
No. 5, R. 7, do.		
No. 5, R. 7, do. No. 6, R. 7, do.	Twenty eight dollars, Twenty one dollars,	$ \begin{array}{ccc} 28 & 00 \\ 21 & 00 \end{array} $

.

Снар. 274.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.)

	DATE OF BOMERSEL, (CONTROLD.)		
No. 1, R. 4, E. K. R.,	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	1 24	50
No. 2, R. 4, do.	Twenty eight dollars,		00
No. 1, R. 5, do.	Fourteen dollars,		õõ
No. 2, R. 5, do.	Thirty five dollars,		ŏŏ
No. 1, R. 6, do.	Fourteen dollars.		ŏŏ
		1.4	00
No. 1, R. 1, N. B. K. P.		00	00
T. and R. A.,	Twenty eight dollars,	20	00
No. 1, R. 1, N.B.K.P.T.			20
Strip,	Three dollars fifty cents,	3	50
No. 2, R. 1, do., Stand			
ish Academy,	Twenty one dollars,		00
No. 2, R. 1, do., Strip,	Nine dollars eighty cents,	9	80
No. 3, R. 1, N.B.K.P.T.,			
Long Pond,	Twenty one dollars,	21	00
No. 4, R. 1, N.B.K.P.T.			
Moose River,	Twenty three dollars ten cents,	23	10
No. 5, R. 1, do., Ettienne		1	
Pond,	Thirty five dollars,	35	00
No. 6, R. 1, N.B.K.P.T.,			
Holeb,	Thirty five dollars,	35	00
No. 1, R. 2, N.B.K.P.T.,			
Tombegan,	Sixty three dollars,	63	00
No. 2, R. 2, N.B.K.P.T.	Sizey three domains,		00
	Twenty one dollars,	01	00
Brassua, No. 3, R. 2, N.B.K.P.T.,	I welley one donais,	<u> </u>	00
		50	00
Thorndike,	Fifty six dollars,	00	00
No. 4, R. 2, N.B.K.P.T.,	mt. stult J. II	00	~~
Soldiers,	Twenty eight dollars,	28	00
No. 5, R. 2, N.B.K.P.T.,		1	
Dennis,	Thirty ono dollars fifty cents,		50
No. 6, R. 2, N.B.K.P.T.,	Fourteen dollars,		00
Big W, do., Moosehead, Little W, N. B. K. P. T.	Twenty one dollars,		00
Little W, N. B. K. P. T.,	Seven dollars,	7	00
No. 1, R. 3, do., West		ł	
Middlesex,	Sixty three dollars,	63	00
No. 3, R. 2, N.B.K.P.T.,			
Soldiers,	Twenty eight dollars,	28	00
E. half No. 3, R. 3, N. B.			
К. Р. Т.,	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,	17	50
NW. qr. No. 3, R. 3, do.,			50
No. 5, R. 3, do., Sandy			
Bay,	Seven dollars,	7	00
No. 6, R. 3, N.B.K.P.T.		· ·	••
Seboomook,	Forty two dollars,	12	00
No. 1, R. 4, N.B.K.P.T.,		±	
Plymouth,	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	90	50
		30	00
No. 2, R. 4, N.B.K.P.T.,	Fifty two dollars fifty conta	20	50
Pittston,	Fifty two dollars fifty cents,	04	50
No. 3, R. 4, N.B.K.P.T.,			00
Hammond,	Twenty eight dollars,		00
No. 4, K. 16, W. E. L. S.,	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,		50
BE. qr. No. 5, K. 16, do.	Seventeen dollars fifty cents,		50
NE. qr. No. 5, R. 16, do.			00
	Thirty five dollars,		00
	Forty two dollars,		00
No. 7, R. 17, do.	Thirty one dollars fifty cents,		50
No. 5, R. 18, do.	Forty two dollars,	42	00
	Twenty one dollars,	21	00
	1		
	Fifty thousand thirty four dollars three cents,	50,034	03

258

.

Снар. 274.

Belfast,	Twelve thousand six hundred twenty nine dollars twenty		
	five cents,	12,629	25
Belmont,	Six hundred fifty four dollars eleven cents,	654	11
Brooks,	One thousand one hundred nine dollars ninety five cents,	1,109	95
Burnham,	Nine hundred nine dollars twenty three cents,	´90 9	
Frankfort.	One thousand four hundred eight dollars thirty four ots.	1,408	34
Freedom,	One thousand one hundred seventeen dollars four cents,	1,117	
Islesborough,	One thousand forty dollars fifty six cents,	1.040	
Jaokson,	One thousand one hundred forty one dollars ninety cents,	1,141	
Knox,	One thousand three hundred twenty eight dollars thirty	-,	
L (()A)	one cents.	1,328	31
Liberty,	Nine hundred forty eight dollars forty five cents,	948	
Lincolnyille,	Two thousand seven hundred eighty one dollars seventy	010	10
	five cents,	2,781	75
Monroe,	One thousand seven hundred thirty nine dollars forty two	4,101	
BIOHI00,		1,739	49
Montville.	Conts,	1,100	9£ 4
biontville,	Two thousand five hundred seven dollars twenty three	0 507	00
M	conts,	2,507	
Morrill,	Seven hundred five dollars twenty cents,	705	
Northport,	One thousand two hundred seven dollars eighty six cts.,	1,207	80
Palermo,	One thousand two hundred ninety three dollars sixty nine		
_	cents,	1,293	
Prospect,	Nine hundred eighty two dollars one cent,	982	01
Searsport,	Five thousand five hundred eighty eight dollars fifty four		
	cents,	5,588	54
Stockton,	Two thousand nine hundred eighty three dollars ninety		
	four cents,	2,983	94
Searsmont,	One thousand eight hundred fifty seven dollars twenty		
	one cents,	1,857	21
Swanyille,	Eight hundred eighteen dollars seventy seven cents,	818	77
Thorndike,	One thousand three hundred nine dollars twenty four ets.,	1,309	24
Troy,	One thousand five hundred ninety one dollars thirty three		
	cents.	1.591	33
Unity,	Two thousand eighty five dollars ninety nine cents,	2,085	
Waldo,	Eight hundred ninety five dollars forty one cents,	895	
Winterport,	Three thousand five hundred twenty two dollars eighty		
n morpor,	cents,	3,522	80
	00110,	0,044	50
	Fifty four thousand one hundred fifty seven dollars fifty		
	three cents,	54,157	59
	61100 00100j	31,101	00

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

_

4.3.32	10- thousand for hundred treats four dellarst	
Addison,	One thousand five hundred twenty four dollars	1,524 62
Alexander	Three hundred eighty dollars four cents,	380 04
Alexander,		355 04 355 12
Baileyville,	Three hundred fifty five dollars twelve cents,	
Baring,	Four hundred twenty seven dollars sixty nine cts.,	427 69
Beddington,	One hundred eighty nine dollars forty six cents,	189 46
Calais,	Eight thousand two hundred two dollars twenty	·
	nine cents,	8,202 29
Centerville,	Two hundred seventy dollars thirty two cents,	270 32
Charlotte,	Four hundred ninety four dollars forty five cents,	494 45
Cherryfield,	Two thousand four hundred ninety two dollars	
,	eleven cents,	2,492 11
Columbia,	Seven hundred seventy nine dollars seventy five	
	cents,	779 75
Columbia Falls,	Nine hundred sixty seven dollars ninoty two ets.,	967 92
Cooper,	Two hundred seventy five dollars eighty one cts.,	275 81
Crawford,	Two hundred two dollars seventy six cents,	202 76
Cutler,	Five hundred eighty two dollars eighty six cents,	582 86
Danforth.	Thirty five dollars,	35 00
Deblois,	One hundred twelve dollars eighty nine cents,	112 89
Dennysville,	One thousand forty eight dollars thirteen cents,	1,048 13
East Machias,	Three thousand three hundred seventy seven dol-	-,
Mast Mathas	lars seven cents,	3,377 07
Eastport,	Six thousand two hundred ninety two dollars	,
10000010	seventy one cents,	6,292 71
Edmunds,	Five hundred sixty two dollars thirty one cents,	562 31
Harrington,	One thousand four hundred eighty four dollars	
**************************************	five cents,	1,484 05
		_,

Снар. 274.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.)

•			
	Jonesborough,	Four hundred twenty eight dollars eighty one ots.,	428 81
	Jonesport, Lubeo,	Seven hundred forty two dollars forty nine cents, One thousand eight hundred nine dollars eighty	742 49
		one cents,	1,809 81
	Machias,	Four thousand seven hundred twenty three dollars four cents,	4,723 04
	Machiasport,	One thousand ninety four dollars twenty six cents,	1,094 26
	Marion, Marshfield	Two hundred thirty six dollars forty two cents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 236 & 42 \\ 422 & 86 \end{array} $
	Marshfield, Meddybemps, /	Four hundred twenty two dollars eighty six cents, One hundred seventy one dollars eighty eight ets.,	17188
	Millbridge,	One thousand four hundred forty seven dollars seventy seven cents,	1,447 77
	Northfield,	Two hundred ninety dollars seventy one cents,	290 71
	Pembroke,	Two thousand one hundred thirty three dollars,	2,133 00
	Perry,	One thousand three hundred twelve dollars forty nine cents.	1,312 49
	Princeton,	Eight hundred thirteen dollars ten cents,	813 10
	Robbinston,	Eight hundred seventy four dollars forty two ets.,	874 42
	Steuben,	One thousand one hundred thirty four dollars thirty eight cents,	1,134 38
	Topsfield,	Six hundred dollars fifteen cents,	600 16
	Tressott,	Three hundred sixty four dollars ninety six cents,	364 96
	Wesley, Whiting,	Two hundred fifty four dollars twelve cents, Four hundred fifty two dollars fourteen cents,	$254\ 12\ 452\ 14$
	Whitneyville,	Six hundred ten dollars thirty five cents,	610 35
		Thirty nine dollars ninety cents,	39 90
	No. 18, do.	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24 50
	No. 19, do.	Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	24 50
	No. 21, do. No. 26, do.	Fifty six dollars, Forty two dollars,	56 00 42 00
	No. 27, do.	Fifty six dollars,	42 00 56 00
	No. 18, Mid. Division,	One hundred and forty dollars,	140 00
	SE. 4 No. 19, do.	Twelve dollars twenty five cents,	12 25
	4 No. 19, do.	Forty eight dollars twenty six cents,	48 26
	No. 24, do. No. 25, do.	One hundred seventy five dollars, Eighty four dollars,	$ \begin{array}{r} 175 & 00 \\ 84 & 00 \end{array} $
	No. 29, do.	One hundred ninety two dollars fifty cents,	192 50
	No. 30, do.	One hundred ninety six dollars,	196 00
	No. 31, do.	Eighty four dollars,	84 00
	No. 36, do. No. 37, do.	Three hundred fifty dollars,	$350 00 \\ 105 00$
	No. 37, do. No. 42, do.	One hundred five dollars, Two hundred ten dollars,	210 00
	E. hf. No. 43, do.	Thirty five dollars,	35 00
	W. hf. No. 43, do.	Forty nine dollars,	49 00
	N. hf. No. 5, N. Divis.,		21 00
	S. hf. No. 5, do. No. 6, do.	Sixty three dollars, Forty two dollars,	
		Eleven dollars ninety cents,	11 90
		Seven dollars seventy cents,	7 70
	Two mile strip N. of No.5,	Fourteen dollars,	14 00
	§No.1, R.1, Fowler et als., W. 1 No. 1, R. 1,	Twelve dollars sixty cents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 35 & 00 \\ 12 & 60 \end{array} $
	No. 3, R. 1, Hinkley,	One hundred seventy five dollars,	175 00
	No. 1, R. 2, Dyer,	One hundred five dollars,	105 00
	No. 2, R. 2, Waite,	Sixty three dollars,	63 00
	No. 3, R. 2, Talmadge, N. hf. No. 1, R. 3,	One hundred twelve dollars, Thirty dollars eighty cents,	$ \begin{array}{r} 112 & 00 \\ 30 & 80 \end{array} $
	S. hf. No. 1, R. 3,	Fifteen dollars forty cents.	15 40
	No. 1. R. 4. Vanceboro'.	Sixty six dollars fifty cents.	66 50
	W. 1 No. 6, R. 1, Lennox,	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
	E. hf. No. 6, R. 1, NE. qr. No. 7, R. 2,	Sixty three dollars, Twenty four dollars fifty cents,	$\begin{array}{ccc} 63 & 00 \\ 24 & 50 \end{array}$
	4 No. 7, R. 2,	Sixty dollars twenty cents,	60 20
	S. hf. No. 9, R. 2,	Thirty eight dollars fifty cents,	38 ŏ0
	N. hf. No. 9, R. 2,	Fifty two dollars fifty cents,	52 50
	No. 8, R. 3,	One hundred five dollars,	105 00
	No. 9, R. 3, No. 10, R. 3,	Seventy dollars, One hundred sixty four dollars fifty cents,	$70 \ 00$ 164 50
	No. 11, R. 3,	Twenty eight dollars,	28 00
	No. 11, R. 3, No. 8, R. 4, No. 9, R. 4,	Sixty three dollars,	63 00
	No. 9, R. 4,	One hundred twelve dollars,	112 00
		Fifty three thousand four hundred eighty two	
		dollars fifty three cents,	63,482 53

Снар. 274.

	COUNTY OF YORK.		
Aoton,	One thousand nine hundred forty seven dollars twenty six cents.	1,947	26
Alfred,	Two thousand six hundred seventy dollars twenty four		
Berwick,	cents, Three thousand three hundred eighty eight dollars twen-	2,670	
Biddeford,	ty one cents, Thirty two thousand one hundred sixty seven dollars forty	3,388	21
'	eight cents,	32,167	
Buxton,	Four thousand eight hundred ten dollars ninety two ets.,	4,810	
Cornish,	One thousand eight hundred eighty one dollars fifty ots.,	1,881	50
Dayton,	One thousand three hundred ninety eight dollars fifteen cents.	1,398	15
Elliot,	Three thousand two hundred twenty seven dollars three		
77.112-	cents,	3,227	03
Hollis,	Two thousand four hundred forty three dollars ninety eight cents.	2,443	98
Kennebunk,	Ten thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars sixty eight	10,925	e0
Kennebunkport,	Six thousand two hundred thirty seven dollars eighty	10,020	Ų0
monnobumporty	nine cents,	6,237	89
Kittery,	Two thousand five hundred forty nine dollars eleven ets.,	2,549	
Lehanon,	Three thousand four hundred thirty two dollars thirty		
T ••.1.	two cents,	3,432	
Limerick,	One thousand nine hundred seventy nine dollars five ets.,	1,979	0a
Limington,	Three thousand two hundred eighty one dollars ninety six cents,	3,281	96
Lyman,	One thousand eight hundred ninety one dollars eighty three cents.	1,891	83
Newfield,	One thousand seven hundred seventy two dollars seventy		
North Berwick,	four cents, Two thousand seven hundred ninety dollars twenty four	1,772	74
NOLCH DOLATOR'	cents.	2,790	24
Parsonsfield,	Three thousand eight hundred sixty five dollars twelve	_,	
	cents,	3,865	12
Saco,	Twenty thousand nine hundred fifty two dollars sixty eight cents,	20,952	69
Shapleigh,	One thousand five hundred seventeen dollars seventy	20,002	00
	eight cents,	1,517	78
Sanford,	Three thousand one hundred thirty four dollars sixty nine cents.	3,134	69
South Berwick,	Four thousand seven hundred thirty nine dollars seventy	0,101	00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	two cents,	4,739	72
Waterborough,	Two thousand eight dollars ninety four cents,	2,008	94
Wells,	Four thousand one hundred forty three dollars fifty three		-
Varle	cents,	4,143	53
York,	Four thousand nine hundred twenty one dollars sixty seven cents,	4,921	67
	One hundred thirty four thousand seventy nine dollars		
	seventy two cents,	134,079	72

١

Снар. 274.

STATE TAX.

RECAPITULATION.

COUNTIES.	AMOUNT.	DOLLS.	стs.
	Fifty seven thousand six hundred eighty one dollars seventy five cents,	57,68	1 75
Aroostook,	Fifteen thousand five hundred eighty six dollars thirty four cents.	15,58	6 34
Cumberland,	Two hundred twenty six thousand six hundred seventy eight dollars twenty two cents.	226,67	
Franklin, Hancock	Thirty thousand forty four dollars seventy cents, Forty five thousand seven hundred twenty two dollars,	30,04	
Kennebec.	ninety five cents, One hundred six thousand eight hundred thirty four dollars	45.72	295
	thirty three cents,	106,83	4 33
Knox,	Sixty four thousand four hundred fifty eight dellars eighty two cents,	64,45	8 82
Linooln,	Forty three thousand four hundred five dollars sixty two cents,	43,40	562
Oxford,	Fifty four thousand nine hundred twenty one dollars ninety nine cents.	54,92	
Penobscot,	One hundred one thousand eight hundred eighteen dollars ninety four cents.	101,81	
Piscataquis,	Eighteen thousand eight hundred twenty nine dollars twenty six cents,	18,82	
Sagadahoo,	Seventy thousand two hundred eighty six dollars sixty four	•	
Somerset.	cents, Fifty thousand thirty four dollars three cents,	70,28 50,03	
Waldo,	Fifty four thousand one hundred fifty seven dollars fifty three cents.	54,15	
Washington,	Fifty three thousand four hundred eighty two dollars fifty three conts.	•	
York,	One hundred thirty four thousand seventy nine dollars	53,48	
	seventy two cents,	134,07	972
	One million one hundred twenty eight thousand twenty three dollars thirty seven cents,	1,128,02	337

Treasurer to issue warrant. SECT. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged according to the provisions of the laws for the assessment of taxes, and to add the amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be by them assessed in each city, town, plantation, or other place, respectively.

When and how paid into treasury. SECT. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the said mayor, aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand eight hundred and seventy, the sums against said cities, towns and plantations, respectively in this act contained; and said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and sixtynine.

Sect. 4. Whenever for the period of forty days after the time CHAP. 274. fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency to pay the same, on the part of the collector of any city, town or plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against such The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his depucollector. ties of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with the deputies. laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be returnable in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant, and the lawful fees of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon.

When any state tax assessed upon any city or town Towns precluded SECT. 5. remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from school money the state treasury the school fund set apart for such city or town, unpaid. so long as such tax remains unpaid.

SECT. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 13, 1869.

Treasurer to issue warrants for enforcing collec ion of delinquent taxes.

To be directed to sheriffs or

from drawing when tax is